

April 30, 2024

To. **BSE Limited** Dept. DSC CRD Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, **Dalal Street** Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 506222

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra ('E') Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: **STYRENIX**

Subject: Initial Disclosure with respect to non applicability of "Large Corporate Framework".

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, as updated on April 13, 2022, and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023, in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporate (LC) and disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Corporates (LC).

In that respect, we submit that **Styrenix Performance Materials Limited is not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the above-mentioned SEBI circulars.

Please take the above information on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Styrenix Performance Materials Limited

Chintan Doshi Company Secretary +91 - 6359033500 chintan.doshi@styrenix.com Bhupesh P. Porwal Chief Financial Officer +91 - 9825029193 bhupesh.porwal@styrenix.com

Styrenix Performance Materials Limited (formerly known as INEOS Styrolution India Ltd.)

Registered Office

9th Floor, 'SHIVA', Sarabhai Compound, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadiwadi, Vadodara - 390 023. Gujarat, India.

> +91 265-2303201/02 secshare@styrenix.com

www.styrenix.com

CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436